



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Revision Application No. 411 of 2014

with

Criminal Revision Application No. 409 of 2014

with

Criminal Revision Application No. 410 of 2014

Sanjeevkumar S/o. Umacharan Jaggi ... Applicant
versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents

Mr A M Saraogi, for the Applicant in all applications.

Ms Anagha A Deshmukh, APP, for Respondent / State.

Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.

Date: 1 April 2026

P.C.:

- . Mentioned out of turn.
2. The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant apprises the Court that the applicant has expired and his legal representatives are not interested in prosecuting these revision applications.
3. In view thereof, the present criminal revision applications stand dismissed as abated.

(R.N. Laddha, J.)